Hands-On Trade Association

A member of the Wellness and Beauty Association Risk Purchasing Group 3009 S Mt Vernon St Spokane, WA 99223

NAMED INSURED

Lynne Maclean 41745 SW Fort Hill Rd. Willamina, OR 97396

Certificate of Insurance Certificate Number 4893139023

This certificate provides benefits subject to the terms, conditions, exclusions and limits of the Master Policy MKLV5PSM000058 as provided by **EVANSTON INSURANCE COMPANY**

Benefits: Professional and General Liability Protection

Membership Period: 08/19/2022 - 08/19/2023

Limits: General Liability \$2,000,000 Each Occurrence \$3,000,000 Annual Aggregate Damage to Premises Rented or Occupied by You \$100,000 Professional Liability (Including Professional Personal Injury) \$2,000,000 Each Claim

This certificate of benefits is to provide evidence of insurance and does not amend, expand or alter any terms and conditions of the Master Policy. In the event of cancellation of the above stated insurance the Association will endeavor to mail 45 days written notice of cancellation of this insurance to the Primary Certificate Holder and/or Additional Insurance Holder, but failure to mail such notice shall impose no obligation of any kind upon the Association, its companies, agents or representatives.

Kelly & Anemand

Kelly G Greenwood Administrator

Hands-On Trade Association

A member of the Wellness and Beauty Association Risk Purchasing Group 3009 S Mt Vernon St Spokane, WA 99223

PRIMARY CERTIFICATE HOLDER

Lynne Maclean 41745 SW Fort Hill Rd. Willamina, OR 97396

> Certificate of Insurance Certificate Number 4893139023

ADDITIONAL INSURANCE HOLDER(S)

Tolee Tolee 4400 Salem Dallas Highway NW Salem, OR 97304 08/19/2022 - 08/19/2023

The above listed entity (if any) is named as an Additional Insurance Holder with respect to the insurance provided under the Master Policy, but shall apply solely to liability for Bodily Injury or Property Damage caused by an Occurrence that arises out of in whole or in part by the acts or omissions of a Member of the Association.

Additional Insurance Holders must be a third party or organization from which you have assumed the tort liability to pay for "damages" to that third party or organization emanating from the Primary Certificate Holder's acts or omissions while rendering professional services as defined by the Master Policy. The inclusion of an Additional Insured Holder does not amend, expand or alter any terms or conditions of the Master Policy.

ly 6. Huernort

Kelly G Greenwood Administrator